
1 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 
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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 111 JULY 2022 

FINAL TOPLINE 
JULY 5-17, 2022 

N=6,034 
 
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE 
AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY 
RELEASED. 
 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 

LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.  
 

 
Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 
confidence level 

U.S. adults 6,034 +/- 2.0 percentage points 

 
ASK ALL: 
MARITAL Which of these best describes you? 
 

Jul 5-17, 2022  
51 Married 
11 Living with a partner 

10 Divorced 
2 Separated 

5 Widowed 
22 Never been married 
* No answer 

 
ASK IF INTERNET USER (XTABLET=2) [N=5,892]: 

ONLINEDATE Have you ever used an online dating site or dating app? 
 

Jul 5-17, 2022  Oct 16-28, 2019 

32 Yes, have done this 31 

68 No, have not done this 68 

* No answer * 
 
ASK IF EVER USED AN ONLINE DATING SITE OR APP (ONLINEDATE=1) [N=3,128]: 

ONLINEDATE2 Are you currently using an online dating site or dating app? 
 

Jul 5-17, 2022  
Oct 16-28, 

2019 

15 Yes, I am currently using an online dating site or dating app 18 

16 No, but I have used one within the past year 17 

27 No, but I used one 1 to 5 years ago 26 

42 No, but I used one more than 5 years ago 38 

* No answer * 
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COMBINED ONLINEDATE/ONLINEDATE2 BASED ON ALL ADULTS: 
 

Jul 5-17, 2022  Oct 16-28, 2019 

30 Ever used an online dating site or app 30 
9    Currently using or used within the past year 11 
21    Used one or more years ago 19 
*    No answer to ONLINEDATE2 * 
65 Never used an online dating site or app 65 
* No answer to ONLINEDATE * 
4 Does not use internet 4 

 


